

23.07.2022

File taken up today on the application for furnishing fresh address of R1.

Present: Sh. Pravesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Heard. In view of submissions made by Ld. counsel for the applicant as well as in view of the reasons explained in the aforesaid application, the application stands allowed.

Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Notice of the reference petition be issued to both the respondents on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier, for the date fixed i.e. 09.11.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.07.2022